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					Christmas Opening Hours 













			Dear Parent/Carer of St Josephs P S School,

We would like to make you aware of our planned Christmas opening hours over the festive period across our leisure sites.

The opening hours for Newry, Kilkeel and Down Leisure Centres are as follows:

Friday 24 December 2021 - Closed
Saturday 25 December 2021-  Closed
Sunday 26 December 2021- Closed
Monday 27 December 2021 - Closed
Tuesday 28 December 2021 - Open from 9.30am to 4pm
Wednesday 29 December 2021 - Open from 9.30am to 4pm
Thursday 30 December 2021 - Open from 9.30am to 4pm
Friday 31 December 2021 - Open from 9.30am to 4pm
Saturday 1 January 2022 - Closed
Sunday 2 January 2022 – Open from 9.30am to 4pm (Newry and Down Leisure Centres only)
Monday 3 January 2022 - Open from 9.30am to 4pm

Newcastle Centre and Ballymote Sports and Wellbeing Centre will be closed from Friday 24 December 2021 until Monday 3rd January 2022 (inclusive), excludes statutory essential bookings which will be accommodated if required.

The opening hours for St Colman’s Sports Complex, Newry are as follows:

Friday 24 December 2021 - Closed
Saturday 25 December 2021 - Closed
Sunday 26 December 2021 - Closed
Monday 27 December 2021 - Closed
Tuesday 28 December 2021 - Open as per booking demand
Wednesday 29 December 2021 - Open as per booking demand
Thursday 30 December 2021 - Open as per booking demand
Friday 31 December 2021 - Open as per booking demand
Saturday 1 January 2022 - Closed
Sunday 2 January 2022 – Closed
Monday 3 January 2022 - Closed

Outdoor Leisure Facilities
Grass football pitches are open as per bookings with the exception of:

Friday 24 December 2021
Saturday 25 December 2021
Saturday 1 January 2022


Please note: Should there be any change in COVID-19 guidance and restrictions that impact our services we will inform our customers as soon as possible via our social media channels.

Thank you for your support this year and we would like to wish you all a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year.






		






		Your Be Active Team
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